

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Thibaut to Engrossed House Bill No. 1058 by  
Representative Thibaut

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 32:388(B)(1)(b)(iv) and to"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 32:387.20," delete "relative to permits for ready-mixed  
5 concrete trucks;" and insert "relative to trucks hauling concrete or construction aggregates;  
6 to extend the termination date for two years for the authorization of ready-mixed concrete  
7 trucks to exceed the maximum gross vehicle weight under certain conditions; to provide that  
8 such authorization to exceed the maximum gross vehicle weight shall not apply in certain  
9 circumstances;"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." insert "R.S. 32:388(B)(1)(b)(iv) is hereby amended and  
12 reenacted and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 1, at the end of line 18, delete "eighty" and at the beginning of line 19, delete  
15 "thousand pounds" and insert "eighty four thousand pounds"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert the following:

18 "(3) The fee for the permit shall be collected annually per vehicle in the  
19 following amounts:

20 (a) One thousand five hundred dollars for a rear tandem axle ready-mixed  
21 concrete truck.

22 (b) One thousand dollars for a rear tri-axle ready-mixed concrete truck.

23 (c) One thousand dollars for a rear quad-axle ready-mixed concrete truck."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 6

25 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

26 "E. If the permitted gross vehicle weight is not exceeded there shall be no  
27 finer imposed for over axle weight."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "E." to "F."

